DOCUMENT  : CYNP-20Y-001
REVISION    : A5
1
Automotive
Chip Resistor
The history of revision change for the specification
Date Revision Changes
2020/11/02 A0 New approval

Outline Drawing :
Dimension
Type Designation :
 VRNS   K   R   -  □□□□ - □
(1)  (2)  (3)       (4)      (5)
Note :
(1) Series No. = Automotive
(2) Size : K = 0201
(3) Power Rating : R = 1/20W
(4) Resistance value : 000 = Jumper ; 103 = 10 k (E24) ; 1131 =1.13k (E96)
(5) Tolerance : D = ±0.5% ; F = ±1% ; G= ±2% ; J = ±5% ; X = Jumper
Note：If the resistance value of E24 and E96 coincide,E24 shall prevail.
L
W
a a
t
b
Code Letter Dimension
L 0.6  0.03
W 0.3  0.03
t 0.23  0.03
a 0.13  0.05
b 0.15  0.05
Unit : mm
DOCUMENT  : CYNP-20Y-001
REVISION    : A5
4
Automotive
Chip Resistor
Characteristics :
Electrical
Item
Specification and Requirement
Test Method
Resistor Jumper
Temperature
Coefficient
(TCR)
As follow specification
JIS-C-5201
+25℃/ +125℃.
Short Time Overload
△R: (1.0% + 0.05Ω)
Without damage by
flashover, spark, arcing,
burning or breakdown
Max. 50m
JIS-C-5201-1 4.13
2.5 times of rated voltage or
maximum overload voltage
whichever is less for 5 sec
ESD △R: (3.0% + 0.05Ω) Max. 50m
AEC-Q200-002
Human body, 0.5KV.
DOCUMENT  : CYNP-20Y-001
REVISION    : A5
5
Automotive
Chip Resistor
Mechanical
Item
Specification and Requirement
Test Method
Resistor Jumper
Solderability
The surface of terminal immersed shall be
minimum of 95% covered with a new coating
of solder
J-STD-002
1.155℃/4hr→245±5℃ for 3sec
2.SA 4hr→245±5℃ for 3sec
3.SA 4hr→260±5℃ for 30sec
Resistance to Solder